FORM PTO-1595

08-03-2005



ET

U.S. Department of Commerce

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	103054403	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner o	f Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attach	ed original document or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fahd B. Pirzada; Liam B. Quinn Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Y 3. Nature of conveyance:	Name: Del Internal Address: Street Address: City: Round Additional name(s) &	à address(es) attached? _ Yes _X No	
	Additional numbers attached? _ Yes _X_ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence co document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
Name: William W. Enders	7. Total fee (37 C.F.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}	
O'KEEFE, EGAN & PETERN 1101 Capital of Texas Highway Building C, Suite 200	y South $\frac{X}{X}$ Authorized	$\frac{X}{X}$ Enclosed $\frac{X}{X}$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account if check insufficient or inadvertently omitted	
City: Austin State: Texas Zip: 787	7 1 0	number: OC-07323 (DELL:033) copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing William W. Enders Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 41,735	Total number of pages including cover	7/25/05	
	- Annual Control of the Control of t		
NUMBER: EV559590898US I hereby certify that this paper or fee is be ADDRESSEE" service, postage prepaid, under 37 C Washington, D.C. 20231	eing deposited with the United States Postal Serv		

08/02/2005 ECOOPER 00000153 11189280

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 016823 FRAME: 0548

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

Fahd B. Pirzada	of	Austin, Texas
Liam B. Quinn	of	Austin, Texas

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Dell Products L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership, having a place of business at One Dell Way, Round Rock, Texas 78682-2244, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DISTRIBUTION OF WIRELESS NETWORK ACCESS

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 20th day of July , 2005.

Fahd B. Pirzada

Liam B. Quinn

- 1 -

RECORDED: 07/26/2005